No.

181009156 Ext.

(+15)
230105004
(+11)

230109008
(+11)

230117013
(+11)

230201024
(+15)

230201025
(+11)

As of DECEMBER 2023

2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Company

ACBL Transportation
Charles Bivona
Kenneth Berthelot
Kashia Armstrong

Through Freedom Homes

Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management Svcs.

St. James Parish
Through Stratum Engineering

21022327 Ext. 2

(+15)
230215043
(+11)

230301046
(+11)

Zen Noh Grain Corp.
Through Lanier & Associates

Atmos Energy

St. James Parish

Station Description

3629+87 To extend original LONO, expand an existing barge fleet operation
&3683+79

4109+82 To install a mobile home and sewer system at 2456 Hwy 44 in Paulina, LA
4059+42 To construct a new residence at 2166 Rue Dondee in Paulina, LA

3550+15 To install a manufactured home with anchors and the associated utilities,

water connection, septic tank, and light pole at 6133 Badeaux Lane

41408+56 To remove 2 existing utility poles and to install 3 new utility poles and 2 anchors
at 2456 LA-44
3986+62 To drill 2 soil borings to a depth of 50 feet to obtain adequate subsurface

information near the intersection of LA Hwy 44 and LA Hwy 642

3313+09 To extend original LONO # 21022327 Extension

4056+96 To install a 2 inch natural gas line along Rue Dondee

Through George Mahl, Mahl & Asso.

Entergy Louisana

Through Land Management Services

4161+26 To replace 1 existing utility pole at 2034 Jefferson Hwy in Lutcher, LA



No.

20307052
(+15)

230307053
(+11)

230307054
(+11)

230307055
(+15)

230307056
(+11)

230309059
(+12)

230314060
(+15)

230314061
(+15)

230314062
(+15)

230314063
(+15)

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Company Station
Entergy Louisiana 4195+32

Through Land Management Services
Entergy Louisiana 4159+77
Through Land Management Services
Entergy Louisiana 4157+83
Through Land Management Services
Entergy Louisiana 4197+18
Through Land Management Services
Entergy Louisiana 4156+77
Through Land Management Services
Entergy Louisiana 4219+14
Through Land Management Services
Entergy Louisiana 4205+01
Through Land Management Services
Entergy Louisiana 4200+72
Through Land Management Services
Entergy Louisiana 4191+69
Through Land Management Services
Entergy Louisiana 4217+39
Through Land Management Services

St. James Parish

Description

To replace 1 existing 55ft pole with a new 55ft pole at LA-44 and S. Elm Street

To replace 1 existing utility pole at 2040 Jefferson Hwy (LA-444)

To replace 1 45ft pole with a new 50ft pole at 2050 Jefferson Hwy (LA-44)

To replace 1 existing 45ft pole with a new 55ft pole at LA-44 near S. Elm Street

To replace 1 45ft pole with a new 55ft pole at 2060 Jefferson Hwy (LA-44)

To replace 1 40ft pole at E. Sugar Lane

To replace 1 50ft pole with a new 50ft pole at LA-44 and Sycamore Street

To replace 1 55ft pole with a new 55ft pole at LA-44 and S. Plum Street

To replace 1 55ft pole with a new 55ft pole at LA-44 and LA-3274

To replace 1 40ft guy pole with a new 40ft guy pole, down guy, and anchor



No.

230315064
(+15)

22042554 Ext.
(+15)

230322065
(+15)

230323067
(+15)

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Company Station
Entergy Louisiana 4202+96

Through Land Management Services

Cedric Louque 4121+66
St. James Parish Government 3709+72
Through High Tide Consultants

Greg & Becky Veron 4162+46

Through Generation 4 Home Builders

(+11) piles driven

230327068
(+15)

230329074
(+11)

230329078
(+12)

230329079
(+11)

230329080
(+11)

Chip Abadie 4106+76
St. James Parish Government 3985+80
Through High Tide Consultants

Entergy Louisiana 4183+29
Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana 4173+52
Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana 4181+43

Through Land Management Scvs.

St. James Parish

Description

To replace 1 40ft pole with a new 40ft pole and anchor at Jefferson Hwy and
South Cherry Street

To extend original LONO # 22042554

To construct a concrete slab for a warehouse loading deck and ramp at 5787
Hwy 44

To construct a home at 2018 Jefferson Hwy

To install a generator at 2151 S. Nobile Street in Paulina, LA

To install a low pressure natural gas line

To replace 1 40ft pole with a new 50ft pole at 305 W. Jefferson Hwy

To replace 1 45ft pole with a new 50ft H1 pole at 1912] Jefferson Hwy and

Lawrence Street

To replace 1 45ft pole with a new 50ft pole at 1860 Jefferson Hwy



No.

230405088
(+15)

230424093
(+11)

230424094
(+11)

230424095
(+12)

230424098
(+11)

230426104
(+15)

230426105
(+11)

230426107
(+15)

230502112
(+15)

230509113
(+15)

Company

St. James Parish
Through Sun Coast Builders

Michael and Brooke Bowen
Through Moore New Homes

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Asso. Terminals of St.Bernard
Through Southern Earth Sciences

Brittan & Taylar George

AT&T
Through Byers Engineering

Ivy & Marilyn Waguespack

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Nicole Ferdinand

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

4165+00

4060+90

4176+44

4188+29

3593+66

to 3595+84

3652+46

4161+66.09

3126+36

3654+10

& 3658+10

3953+28

St. James Parish

Description

To install a new municipal sewer tap at the Lutcher Volunteer fire station

To construct a single family residence at 2250 Rue Dondee

To replace 1 existing 45ft pole with a new 50ft pole at 1107 Moise Street

To replace 1 existing 45ft pole with a new 50ft pole at 117 W. Jefferson Hwy

To perform 5 CPTs to a depth of 75 feet below existing site grades at 9100 Safety
Drive

To construct a new residence at 6088 LA Hwy 44

To place a new fiber optic cable at 1141 Hwy 3193

To install a lift station and excavate 2inch trench line to an existing sewer
system at 9158 Lucien Road

To replace 1 existing utility pole and install 5 new utility poles at 6088 LA-44

To install a mobile home, add fill and tie into existing utility lines at 3214
Kirklin Drive



No. Company
230509114 Jon & Heidi Bourgeois
(+11)
18052150 Ext. 5
(+11) Zen Noh Grain

Through Lanier & Associates
230531130 St. Peter Chanel School
(+11)
230531131 Murrianna Washington
(+11)
230612135 Darius Shorty
(+11) Through Freedom Homes
230612137 Entergy Louisiana
(+11) Through Land Management Scvs.
230619140 Tyler & Christina Laiche
(+11) Through Heritage Pools
230619141 Gulf South Pipeline
(+11) Through Providence Eng.
210830125 Mod.
(+11) Anthony & Emily Milazzo

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

3919+79

3313+01

4092+62

3558+14

3547+30

4174+70

3925+28

3624+24

3748+26

St. James Parish

Description

To place a mobile home at 4186 Hester Street, including water service, a sewer
system, and utility pole

To extend original LONO # 18052150, which includes to perform maintenance
and repair work to an existing barge slip

To add a 30" x 60" modular building to house a daycare at 2590 LA Hwy 44

To place a mobile home and install utilities at 6916 Hwy 44

To install a mobile home, power pole, sewer tank, sewer line and water line at
6221 Badeaux Street

To replace one existing 45foot pole with a new 50ft pole at 1912 Jefferson Hwy

To install an in-ground pool at 3200 Effie Road

To remove an existing 6in pipeline and install a new 6in pipeline

To modify original LONO, which includes the relocation of the shed



No.

230712151
(+11)

230731161
(+15)

230821172
(+11)

230822173
(+15)

231009206
(+11)

231025218
(+11)

231031219
(+11)

231108229
(+11)

231108230
(+11)

231211252
(+15)

Company

Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management Scvs.

Ronata Lucas
AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management Scvs.

Mosaic Fertilizer
Through Hargrove

Mark & Cindy Fremin
Through Generation 4 Home Build.

Crystal Marchetta
Mosaic Fertilizer
Through Hargrove Engineering

Patriot Response Group
Through Cobalt Engineering

Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management Scvs.

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

4152+88

3251+39

3330+55

4121+10

3504+50

3226+29

3897+42

3504+50

3979+48

3897+62

St. James Parish

Description

To install 40 feet of 2.5 inch underground conduit at 2098 Jefferson Hwy

To install a mobile home and sewer system at 9177 Water Tower Street

To install 120 feet of 1.5in innerduct and a fiber optic cable via directional bore

at Helvetia Road

To install 4 new utility poles and 2 new anchors to provide service at 2358 LA-44

To excavate and repair a water main leak within the Mosaic facility

To construct a residence with utilities and sewer treatment plant at 9722 LA-44

To place a mobile home and septic tank at 4218 Belmont Lane

To construct a new conveyor system at the facility

To perform a CPT at 3526 LA-44

To install 4 new 45ft utility poles at 4218 Belmont Lane



