<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description
181009156 Ex (+15)	xt. ACBL Transportation	3629+87 &3683+79	To extend original LONO, expand an existing barge fleet operation
230105004 (+11)	Charles Bivona	4109+82	To install a mobile home and sewer system at 2456 Hwy 44 in Paulina, LA
230109008 (+11)	Kenneth Berthelot	4059+42	To construct a new residence at 2166 Rue Dondee in Paulina, LA
230117013 (+11)	Kashia Armstrong Through Freedom Homes	3550+15	To install a manufactured home with anchors and the associated utilities, water connection, septic tank, and light pole at 6133 Badeaux Lane
230201024 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Svcs.	41408+56	To remove 2 existing utility poles and to install 3 new utility poles and 2 anchors at 2456 LA-44
230201025 (+11)	St. James Parish Through Stratum Engineering	3986+62	To drill 2 soil borings to a depth of 50 feet to obtain adequate subsurface information near the intersection of LA Hwy 44 and LA Hwy 642
21022327 Ext (+15)	. 2 Zen Noh Grain Corp. Through Lanier & Associates	3313+09	To extend original LONO # 21022327 Extension
230215043 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through George Mahl, Mahl & Ass	4056+96 so.	To install a 2 inch natural gas line along Rue Dondee
230301046 (+11)	Entergy Louisana Through Land Management Service	4161+26 es	To replace 1 existing utility pole at 2034 Jefferson Hwy in Lutcher, LA

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description
20307052	Entergy Louisiana	4195+32	To replace 1 existing 55ft pole with a new 55ft pole at LA-44 and S. Elm Street
(+15)	Through Land Management Servic	ces	
230307053	Entergy Louisiana	4159+77	To replace 1 existing utility pole at 2040 Jefferson Hwy (LA-444)
(+11)	Through Land Management Servic	res	
230307054	Entergy Louisiana	4157+83	To replace 1 45ft pole with a new 50ft pole at 2050 Jefferson Hwy (LA-44)
(+11)	Through Land Management Servic	res	
230307055	Entergy Louisiana	4197+18	To replace 1 existing 45ft pole with a new 55ft pole at LA-44 near S. Elm Street
(+15)	Through Land Management Servic	ces	
230307056	Entergy Louisiana	4156+77	To replace 1 45ft pole with a new 55ft pole at 2060 Jefferson Hwy (LA-44)
(+11)	Through Land Management Servic	ces	
230309059	Entergy Louisiana	4219+14	To replace 1 40ft pole at E. Sugar Lane
(+12)	Through Land Management Servic	ces	
230314060	Entergy Louisiana	4205+01	To replace 1 50ft pole with a new 50ft pole at LA-44 and Sycamore Street
(+15)	Through Land Management Servic	ces	
230314061	Entergy Louisiana	4200+72	To replace 1 55ft pole with a new 55ft pole at LA-44 and S. Plum Street
(+15)	Through Land Management Servic	res	
230314062	Entergy Louisiana	4191+69	To replace 1 55ft pole with a new 55ft pole at LA-44 and LA-3274
(+15)	Through Land Management Servic	res	
230314063	Entergy Louisiana	4217+39	To replace 1 40ft guy pole with a new 40ft guy pole, down guy, and anchor
(+15)	Through Land Management Servic	res	

#### Company Description No. Station 230315064 Entergy Louisiana 4202+96 To replace 1 40ft pole with a new 40ft pole and anchor at Jefferson Hwy and Through Land Management Services South Cherry Street (+15)22042554 Ext. Cedric Louque 4121+66 To extend original LONO # 22042554 (+15)St. James Parish Government 230322065 To construct a concrete slab for a warehouse loading deck and ramp at 5787 3709+72 Through High Tide Consultants Hwy 44 (+15)Greg & Becky Veron 230323067 To construct a home at 2018 Jefferson Hwy 4162+46 (+15)**Through Generation 4 Home Builders** (+11) piles driven 230327068 Chip Abadie 4106+76 To install a generator at 2151 S. Nobile Street in Paulina, LA (+15)St. James Parish Government To install a low pressure natural gas line 230329074 3985+80 (+11)Through High Tide Consultants Entergy Louisiana To replace 1 40ft pole with a new 50ft pole at 305 W. Jefferson Hwy 230329078 4183+29 Through Land Management Scvs. (+12)230329079 Entergy Louisiana 4173+52 To replace 1 45ft pole with a new 50ft H1 pole at 1912J Jefferson Hwy and Through Land Management Scvs. Lawrence Street (+11) Entergy Louisiana 230329080 4181+43 To replace 1 45ft pole with a new 50ft pole at 1860 Jefferson Hwy (+11)Through Land Management Scvs.

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description
230405088 (+15)	St. James Parish Through Sun Coast Builders	4165+00	To install a new municipal sewer tap at the Lutcher Volunteer fire station
230424093 (+11)	Michael and Brooke Bowen Through Moore New Homes	4060+90	To construct a single family residence at 2250 Rue Dondee
230424094 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	4176+44	To replace 1 existing 45ft pole with a new 50ft pole at 1107 Moise Street
230424095 (+12)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	4188+29	To replace 1 existing 45ft pole with a new 50ft pole at 117 W. Jefferson Hwy
230424098 (+11)	Asso. Terminals of St.Bernard Through Southern Earth Sciences	3593+66 to 3595+84	To perform 5 CPTs to a depth of 75 feet below existing site grades at 9100 Safety Drive
230426104 (+15)	Brittan & Taylar George	3652+46	To construct a new residence at 6088 LA Hwy 44
230426105 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	4161+66.09	To place a new fiber optic cable at 1141 Hwy 3193
230426107 (+15)	Ivy & Marilyn Waguespack	3126+36	To install a lift station and excavate 2inch trench line to an existing sewer system at 9158 Lucien Road
230502112 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3654+10 & 3658+10	To replace 1 existing utility pole and install 5 new utility poles at 6088 LA-44
230509113 (+15)	Nicole Ferdinand	3953+28	To install a mobile home, add fill and tie into existing utility lines at 3214 Kirklin Drive

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	Description
230509114 (+11)	Jon & Heidi Bourgeois	3919+79	To place a mobile home at 4186 Hester Street, including water service, a sewer system, and utility pole
18052150 Ext (+11)	. 5 Zen Noh Grain Through Lanier & Associates	3313+01	To extend original LONO # 18052150, which includes to perform maintenance and repair work to an existing barge slip
230531130 (+11)	St. Peter Chanel School	4092+62	To add a 30' x 60' modular building to house a daycare at 2590 LA Hwy 44
230531131 (+11)	Murrianna Washington	3558+14	To place a mobile home and install utilities at 6916 Hwy 44
230612135 (+11)	Darius Shorty Through Freedom Homes	3547+30	To install a mobile home, power pole, sewer tank, sewer line and water line at 6221 Badeaux Street
230612137 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	4174+70	To replace one existing 45foot pole with a new 50ft pole at 1912 Jefferson Hwy
230619140 (+11)	Tyler & Christina Laiche Through Heritage Pools	3925+28	To install an in-ground pool at 3200 Effie Road
230619141 (+11)	Gulf South Pipeline Through Providence Eng.	3624+24	To remove an existing 6in pipeline and install a new 6in pipeline
210830125 M (+11)	od. Anthony & Emily Milazzo	3748+26	To modify original LONO, which includes the relocation of the shed

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description
230712151 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	4152+88	To install 40 feet of 2.5 inch underground conduit at 2098 Jefferson Hwy
230731161 (+15)	Ronata Lucas	3251+39	To install a mobile home and sewer system at 9177 Water Tower Street
230821172 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	3330+55	To install 120 feet of 1.5in innerduct and a fiber optic cable via directional bore at Helvetia Road
230822173 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	4121+10	To install 4 new utility poles and 2 new anchors to provide service at 2358 LA-44
231009206 (+11)	Mosaic Fertilizer Through Hargrove	3504+50	To excavate and repair a water main leak within the Mosaic facility
231025218 (+11)	Mark & Cindy Fremin Through Generation 4 Home Build.	3226+29	To construct a residence with utilities and sewer treatment plant at 9722 LA-44
231031219 (+11)	Crystal Marchetta	3897+42	To place a mobile home and septic tank at 4218 Belmont Lane
231108229 (+11)	Mosaic Fertilizer Through Hargrove Engineering	3504+50	To construct a new conveyor system at the facility
231108230 (+11)	Patriot Response Group Through Cobalt Engineering	3979+48	To perform a CPT at 3526 LA-44
231211252 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3897+62	To install 4 new 45ft utility poles at 4218 Belmont Lane